10/2008
RST
Aktor-/Sensor-Anschlusslei-
tung, M12-Stecker mit selbstsi-
cherndem Schraubverschluss
und angespritztem Kabel
Actuator/sensor cordset, single-

schweißfunkenfest / welding spark proof
RST 3-260/... M
Bestellbezeichnung
Designation
Polzahl
Poles
Mantel
Outer jacket
RST 3U-226/5 M
��
2.48 Connectors and Components for Industrial Automation / Micro (M12) Single Ended Cordsets
Lumberg, Inc. / 14121 Justice Road, Midlothian, VA 23113 / Tel. (804) 379-2010 / Fax (804) 379-3232
Micro (M12), Single Ended Cordset, Female and Male Straight, 3-,
4-, 5-, 6-, 8-, and 12-pole, 24, 22 and 20 AWG, Halogen Free
Lumflex black PUR cable, EURO  DC Color Code, IP 67 and NEMA
6P rated.
Micro (M12) Female / Male Micro (M12) Female
Pin Assignment
RKT / RST 3-, 4-, 5- 6- and 12-Pole
Micro (M12), Single Ended Cordset, Right Angle Female and Male,
3-, 4-, 5-, 6-, 8-, and 12-pole, 24, 22 and 20  AWG, Halogen-Free
Lumflex black PUR cable, EURO DC Color Code, IP 67 and NEMA
6P rated.
RKWT / RSWT 3-, 4-, 5- 6- and 12-Pole
1 = brown
2 = n.c.
3 = blue
4 = black
1 = brown
2 = white
3 = blue
4 = black
1 = brown
2 = white
3 = blue
4 = black
5 = green/yellow
1 = white
2 = brown
3 = green
4 = yellow
5 = grey
6 = pink
7 = blue
8 = shield
1 = white
2 = green
3 = yellow
4 = grey
5 = brown
6 = n.c.
7 = blue
8 = n.c.
1 = brown
2 = blue
3 = white
4 = green
5 = pink
6 = yellow
7 = black
8 = grey
9 = red
10= violet
11= grey/pink
12= red/blue
Connectors and Components for Industrial Automation
Micro (M12) Single Ended Cordsets
Connectors and Components for Industrial Automation - www.lumbergusa.com
Lumberg, Inc. / 14121 Justice Road, Midlothian, VA 23113 / Tel. (804) 379-2010 / Fax (804) 379-3232
2.49
RKT 4-3-224/...M RST 3-224/...M RKWT 4-3-224/...M RSWT 3-224/...M 3
Female Male Female Male Poles
Straight Straight Right Angle Right Angle